Total available liquidity as at May 2020 722

Adjusted capital structure (Pro Forma Dec 2019)1

$m December 2019 Impact of the Equity Raising4 Pro-forma

Drawn debt 309 (198) 111

Cash (57) - (57)

Net debt 252 (198) 54

Net debt / EBITDA2 0.8x (0.6x) 0.2x

Lease adj. net debt / EBITDAR3 2.1x (0.3x) 1.8x

16

S u p e r  R e t a i l

Pro forma balance sheet as at 28 December 2019

17

Notes:
1 Balance sheet as reported in page 5 of Super Retail Group Limited Appendix 4D & Interim Financial Report.
2 Balance sheet as reported in page 11 of Super Retail Group Limited Appendix 4D & Interim Financial Report.  The balance sheet reflects the adoption of the new lease accounting standard AASB 16 Leases which resulted in the

recognition of Right-of-use assets of $848m and Lease liabilities of $938m at December 2019.   Refer to Note 18 of the Super Retail Group Limited Appendix 4D & Interim Financial Report for the impact of AASB 16 adoption.
3 Assumes $5m transaction fees and costs.

$m
28 December 2019

(Pre-AASB16)1

28 December 2019
(Statutory)2 Impact of Equity Raising3 Pro forma post

Equity Raising

Cash and cash equivalents 57 57 - 57

Trade and other receivables 52 49 - 49

Inventories 621 621 - 621

Property, plant and equipment 250 244 - 244

Right-of-use assets - 848 - 848

Intangible assets 892 891 - 891

Other assets 14 14 - 14

Assets 1,886 2,724 - 2,724

Trade and other payables 586 543 - 543

Borrowings 309 303 (198) 105

Lease liabilities - 938 - 938

Other liabilities 172 144 - 144

Liabilities 1,067 1,928 (198) 1,730

Equity 819 796 198 994

S u p e r  R e t a i l

Details of the offer

18

Notes:
1 The Retail Entitlement Offer is only available to eligible retail shareholders with a registered address in Australia or New Zealand on the Record Date — see the Retail Offer Booklet for further details on eligibility once

available.
2 TERP is the theoretical price at which Super Retail shares trade immediately after the ex-date for the Offer. TERP is a theoretical calculation only and the actual price at which Super Retail shares trade on the ASX immediately

after the ex-date for the Offer will depend on many factors and may not be equal to TERP. TERP is calculated by reference to the closing price of Super Retail's shares as traded on ASX on Friday, 12 June 2020, being the last